
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1185
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM IN MANIPUR
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of proposals with regard to development of tourism sector in Manipur are pending clearance with the Union
Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a), (b) and (c) : Out of 13 projects prioritised for Rs.482.00 lakhs, 8 projects have been anctioned for Rs.224.44 lakhs against 11 projects received from the State of Manipur. These projects relate to tourist accommodation, wayside amenities, tourist complexes and tourist centres at various places identified in consultation with the State.
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